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Contact Information - Community Health Module

HKPOP Panel

Date of survey March 10, 8pm — March 19, 3pm

Survey method Online survey

_ Hong Kong residents
Target population

Representative Panel \olunteer Panel
Total sample size 1,384 13,511
Response rate 17.6% 20.6%
Sampling error Sampling grsr(;r of percentages at +/-3% at  Sampling error of percentages at +/-1%
o confidence level at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Weighting method Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and

Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking
surveys.



Survey Result - Community Health Module
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Assessment of the public's expected chance of COVID-19 infection
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* The answer options are 0-10 scale and “others/don’t know/hard to say”.




Survey Result - Community Health Module

» Latest Date of survey: 10-17/3/2020
» Last Date of survey: 12-14/2/2020

How worried
are you that you
will contract
Wuhan
Pneumonia in

the %’c’:‘r:{‘h%"”e Latest  13%  29%  36%  13%  15%  26%  40%  14%

Last 26% 26% 30% 9% 24% 30% 34% 8%




Survey Result - Community Health Module

» Latest Date of survey: 10-17/3/2020
» Last Date of survey: 12-14/2/2020

In the past 7 days,
did you use Last 96% 4% 99% 1%
facemasks to
prevent yourself
from contracting

Wuhan Latest 97% 3% 98% 1%
pneumonia?




Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest Date of survey: 10-17/3/2020

Question: What kind of practice(s) did you or your company do to reduce to number of days/hours
going to the workplace? **

Hong Kong People Hong Kong People Volunteer
Representative Panel (N=436) Panel (N=5,247)
Work from home 75% 77%
Flexible working hours 26% 27%
Staggered shifts 23% 20%
On leave (no pay) 11% 9%
On leave (paid) 4% 6%

*  Multiple answers allowed, answer options included: work from home, staggered shifts, flexible working hours at workplace, on leave (paid),on leave (no pay),others and don’t know / hard

tosay
# Only ask 1. whether therewill be full-time workers or part-timeworkers before and after the Lunar New Year; and 2. whether there will be fewer placesto return to office orwork in February 2020 than usual.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

» Latest Date of survey: 10-17/3/2020 // Last Date of survey: 12-14/2/2020

How much do you
agree or disagree with
the following
statement: My child Latest 5% 23% 60% 2.1 13% 26% 51% 2.3
has made sufficient
academic progress Vvia
online learning

School closure is

needed as a control Last 86%0 14% <1% 4.4 93% 5% 1% 4.6
measure for novel
coronavirus
pneumc:(nia in Hong Latest 91% 6% 3% 4.4 92% 6% 2% 4.4
ong

I believe that the
current duration of Last 25% 40% 20% 3.0 31% 31% 27% 3.0

school closure
announced by the

Government is long Latest 45% 19% 19% 3.3 59% 18% 21% 35
enough




Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest Date of survey: 17-19/3/2020

In view of the current
epidemic development, how
much do you support or
oppose requiring people
coming in from all other
places be quarantined at
home for 14 days or put
under medical surveillance?

In view of the current

epidemic development, how
much do you support or
oppose banning all people
except Hong Kong residents
from entering Hong Kong?

96% 3% 1% 4.7 96% 3% 1% 4.8

73% 15% 12% 4.1 75% 15% 10% 4.1




Survey Result - Community Health Module

» Latest Date of survey: 10-19/3/2020
» Last Date of survey: 25/2-5/3/2020

How satisfied or
dissatisfied are Last 21% 12% 67% 2.0 15% 8% 76% 1.8
you with the
government’s
performance in
handling novel

coronavirus | gtest 250 15% 61% 2.2 24% 9% 67% 2.1
pneumonia?
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Survey Result - Community Health Module
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Appraisal of HK Government’s performance in handling novel coronavirus pneumonia
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